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FOUNDATION FACTS

Do all of you remember "PolioPhis"? This is still an ongoing
Foundation project!

Q. What is PolioPlus?

A. PolioPlus is Rotary's program to provide polio vaccines and
mobilize community resources in support of international efforts to
immunize the children of the world and to assit, eventually, in the
eradication of poliomyelitis from the world. Rotary will provide
needed polio vaccines for five years for any approved national or
regional immunization program.

0- Why was polio chosen as the principal target?

A. Each year polio kills 20,000 children and permanently cripples
200,000 more. Treatment and rehabilitaiton of those crippled by
polio is only partially effective at best, and is beyond the means of
many developing countries where polio is most widespread.
Prevention, however, is inexpensive: approximately USI5-20 cents
will purchase enough vaccine to protect a child from polio in most
cases.

0- What does "Plus" mean, in the term "PolioPlus"?

A. When polio is eradicated, that will be the biggest "plus." By
providing polio vaccines, Rotary helps to accelerate immunization
programs that address five other vaccine-preventable diseases as
well. Such programs also draw public attention to other aspects of
maternal and child health and, ultimately, strengthen the entire basic
health care system.

YOU are a Rotarian and YOU make it happen!



RECOGNITk <CORNER . . .

BOB SCOTT celebrates a birthday by picking up the tab for dinner
with wife, son, and daughter-in law. (Aren't they suppose to treat
him?) $15.

STEVE OWLES* better half, Cathy, celebrates a birthday. Steve
brought in a picture of himself proudly modeling his apron and
now Cathy can join in the fun with one of her very own! $15.

Special thanks to GARY JENSEN for the donation of a TV
and to STEVE OWLES for the cabinet to hold it. Unfortunately,
RUSS MCCRACKEN had to pay for Gary's act of kindness since
he's the one that has been hauling in and out the video equipment!
Russ' $15 will serve to offset the cost of his chiropractic bills.

It appears that KENT SEEGMILLER's wife has opened a new
business in Santa Rosa - a Crafter's store. Kent has been working
very hard, using power tools (scary thought, huh?) to build displays
to get the store ready. $25

TOM EAKIN is the proud owner of two silver medals for his
home made wine which was judged at the Harvest Fair! $30

PETER TRELEAVEN wasn't recognized for forgetting to pack
essential items for the Yosemite camping trip; he was recognized
for not knowing where his wife was while he was away! $20

And, our very own PRESIDENT DAN was recognized for being a
pour navigator (attempted to get to Glacier Point via Fresno) and
for having a faulty air mattress! $30

DAVE LORENZEN suffered a bit of bad luck. While assisting his
mother with moving a refrigerator, the refrigerator slipped off the
truck and smashed his ankle. After two hours of surgery, he is doing
well and it was nice to see him at our meeting. What dedication!
Dare is planning to he back to work soon and would appreciate the
help of a Club member to give him a ride to work. Call Dave.



SCOREBOARD
*

Date: 10/06/94

—TEAMS— W

49'ERS 2

BRONCOS 2

RAIDERS 2

LIONS 3

BEARS 3

BUCCANEERS 2
STEELERS 5

CHIEFS 1
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PLAYING NEXT WEEK.

STEELERS

VS
CHIEFS

BEARS

BUCCANEERS
This week's MVP's: Nancy Aita - $450 John Dolinsek-$110

Dan Lambert - $250 Eve Nighswonger-$100
Art King - $140

%

40

40

40

60

60

40

100

20

TOTAL

SALES:

$15,030

GOAL:

$18,000

49ERS

BRONCOS

RAIDERS

LIONS

INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS (TOP 10 IN SALES!)

1. Nancy Aita $970 6. Art King $ 470
2. Dan Lambert $610 7. Al Abramson $ 430
3. Eric Van Cleave $530 8. Archie Julian $420
4. Albert Handelman $510 9. Steve Davis $ 390
5. John Dolinsek $490 9. Bob Kingsley $ 390



The Santa Rosa Sunrise

RFL
ROTARY FUNDING LEAGUE

- 49 ERS —

(Council on Aging)
Captain: Stan Walker

Kent Seegmiller
Gary Jensen
Jerry Johnson

Eve Nighswonger
Russ McCracken

Carl Jacobson

- RAIDERS -

(World Community Srvice)
Captain: Randy Seelye

Tom Eakin

Leroy Carlenzoli
Vicki Lockner

Bob Scott

Dave Lorenzen

Wild Card

- BEARS -
(Child Abuse Recovery)

Captain: Pete Treleaven

Carol Estes

Bob Kinglsey
Pat Solar

Dan Davis

Del Raby
Eric Van Cleave

-STEELERS-
(Special Olympics)

Captain: Albert Handelman

Mike Sass

Steve Davis

Shauna Lorenzen

Terry Cheney
John Jones

John Dolinsek

- BRONCOS -

(Quad Club - S.O.S.)
Captain: Steve Beckwith

Steve 01sen

Steve Herron

Russ Lockner

Mary Russell
Art King
Archie Julian

- LIONS -
(Education Scholarships)

Captain: Dale Zumfelde

Frank Cercone

Al Abramson

Riki Intner

Ken Coker

Gary Doolittle
Jeff Young

- BUCCANEERS -
(SRKSEP..Kagoshima)

Captain: Dan Lambert

Gary Bayless
Larry Martin
Nancy Aita

Rick Franke

Gregg Dobbins
Bob Jarvis

- CHIEFS -
(Face to Face)

Captain: Nancie Mika

Jo Gennuso

Bruce Reyes
Warren Smith

John Watson

Bill Anderson

Rolf Wessman



As we conclude RFL,
here's a little

FOOTBALL humor!

If you're a real fan, you will immediately recognize your favorite
team by the definitions below.

YOUR ANSWERDEFINITIONS

1. 747's

2. Stupid Sunhather
3. A Wise Sunhather

4. One Dollar for Corn

5. Midnight Snackers
6. Rulers

7. Uncle's Spouse in the Army
8. Peter & Paul

9. Ewe's Mate

10 Half Bovine- Half Man

11 Marine Bird

12 Loaders

13 Seven-Squared
14 Indian's Leader

15 Credit Card User

16 Henry's First Compact
17 A Girl's Toy + A Fish's Arm
18 Lubricators

19 American Foregathers
20 Fundamental Laws

21 lOU's

22 Six Shooters

23 Thieves

24 Streakers

25 King of Beasts
26 Tigers
27 U.S. Bird

28 Equine Goes Wild

ANSWERS IN NEXT WEEKS BULLETIN



r SANTA ROSA SUNRISE ROTARY CLUB

CALENDAR OF EVENTS

OCTOBER - "VOCATIONAL SERVICES MONTH"

11 Tuesday Board Meeting (Davis' Office - 5:30 pm)
14 Friday Fall Fund Raiser
27 Thursday Association Meeting

NOVEMBEFI - "ROTARY FOUNDATION MONTH"

01 Tuesday Fireside
02 Wednesday Meeting Change - 12 noon Vet's Bldg.
08 Tuesday Board Meeting (Davis' Office - 5:30 pm)
19 Saturday Foundation Dinner - Silverado
24 Thursday Dark - Thanksgiving

DECEMBER

12 Monday Holiday Party
13 Tuesday Board Meeting (Davis' Office - 5:30 pm)
29 Thursday Association Meeting

UPCOMING PROGRAMS

Russ McCracken - Program Chairperson

October 13 HOWARD ARNESON
- Inventor

October 20 RAFFLE DRAWING

October 27 RUBEN ARMENINA

- SSU President



SUNRISE ROTARY CLUB • MEMBERSHIP ROSTER

Last First Spouse Home * Work *

Abramson" Al - 576-8163 546 9220

Aita* Nancy • Bob 8233139 575-3115

Anderson Bill Robyn 525-0500 525-8200

Bayless Gary Lynda 542-6102 527-7300

Beckwith Steve Sally 538-9011 544-6912

Carlenzoli" Leroy • Carol 542-8961 542-6465

Cercone Frank Jan 526-9852 542-1644

Cheney Terry Jerry 544-1099 527-5555

Coker Ken 527-0880 525-5600

Davis' Dan Susan 527-0724 545-7010

Daws Steve Rita 525-9305 575-9595

Dobbin Gregg Jan 579-0556 579-0554

Dolinsek John i Kathy 546-73C6 544-5493

Doolittle Gary • Carolyn • 545-9354 546-0825

Eakin Tom Joanne 579-5734 829-4600

Estes Carol 544-0119 900-8990/800

Finch Buster i Marilyn 538-2671 527-5555

Franke* Rick Judy 538-2451 526-3303

Gennuso Jo 576-0542 526-5444

Handelman' Albert Paula 838-7779 528-2882

Herron Steve 544-1860 524-3102

Intner Riki- Bob- 539-4829 526-3141

Jacobson' Carl- Judy • 837-8200 578-2370

Jarvis Bob 523-2854 575-1198

Jensen Gary Linda 546-5217 577-8202

Johnson Jerry 573-4840 573-4840

Jones John - Ardys 526-5001 546-0272

Julian Archie •• Susan 433-5256 546-7822

King Art Irene 539-5980 527-0800

Kingsley" Robert Jeanne 575-4719 523-9609

Lambert Dan + Kay 539-7294 528-7711

Lockner Russell 526-3775 544-4133

Lockner Vicki 544-1593 528-5371

Lorenzen Dave - Shauna 526-1107 577-0707

Lorenzen' Shauna Dave 526-1107 543-0172

Martin Larry Laura 887-2606 526-2922

McCracken Russ Deborah 538-2805 538-0868

Mika Nancie Mark 546-7364 524-4200

Nighswonger Eve 584-3912 546-3465

Olsen Steve Lynn 546-3973 578-6033

Owles" Steve Cathy 528-1484 573-3818

Raby Delbert ♦ Harriott i 838-6701

Reyes Bruce • 538-0793 523-2310

Russell Mary 539-3203 524-2000

Sass Mike Tracy 526-1965 523-1987

Scott Robert Kathy 539-4341 544-5800

SeegmiHer Kent • Joan 5790161

Soelye Randy 528-2149 526-8585

Smith Warren • Wendy 542-8108 245-4436/510

Solar Patricia Richard 838-3928 528-9200

Treleaven Peter - Marie • 538-9190 524-1024

Van Cleavo Eric Lon 823-6601 838-9822

Voyles John 869-2664 524-1999

Walker Stan< Valeri 525-0152 586-1054

Watson John Doris 5730433 823-8333

Wessman Rolf 578-0230 578-0230

Young Jeff Karen 578-7746 579-5200

Zager Hank' Dotty 544-0579

Zumfeldo Dale Shirley 538-8055 538-8055

"Board Member • Paul Harris F

C •<ication

Executive Gilts

Insurance - Health

Law • Personal Injury
Jewelory Design & Manufacture

Real Estate Appraisal

Civil Engineer
Dentist-Orthodontics

Human Resources

Architecture

Law - Business

Dentistry - (Additional Active)

Investment Adviser

Insurance - Life/Disability

Attorney Services

Food Processing

Mortgage - Mortgage Sales
Honorary Member

Dentistry

Corporate Travel

Law-Estate Planning
Banking

Marriage-Family Counseling

Engineering-Consulting

Maxillofacial Surgery

Furniture Rental

Banking/Commercial Loans
CPA-Busmess Planning

Equipment Leasing

CPA-Accounting

Mortgage-Loans
Computer Systems

Real Estate-Commercial

Elementary Education

Radio

Radio Broadcasting-Management

Travel

Cyclery-Retail

Law-Products Liability

Florist

Law-Domestic Relations

Manulactunng-Furnituro
Senior Active

Chiropractic

Fund Development
Construction-Residential

Business Forms

Past Service

Newspaper Publishing

Geothermal Energy
Banking-Commercial

Securities

Mortgage-Lending
Prepress

Construction-Commercial

Property Management
Computer Services

Insurance-Casualty

Honorary Member

Architecture-Residential



Sonoma County Make-Up Locations

MONDAY
WEST SANTA ROSA-12:15pm
Los Robles-Clcveland & Edwards

HEALDSBURG-12:0Opm
Masonic TcmpIe-Pla/a & Center

TUESDAY
WINDSOR-7:15am SANTA ROSA EAST-12:15pm
Windsor Bowl-8801 Condc Ln. Flamingo Hotel-4th & Farmers Lane

ROHNERT PARK/COTATI-7:15am

Red Lion Inn-1 Red Lion Dr.

GUERNEVILLE-6:30pm
Norlhwoods Rcslaurant-Hwv. 116

WEDNESDAY
SANTA ROSA-12:10pm PETALUMA VALLEY-12:15prn
Flamingo HoteI-4th & Farmers Ln. Adobe Creek Golf Club-Frates Rd.

SONOMA VALLEY-12:15pm
Sonoma Golf & Country Club-1770 Arnold Dr.

THURSDAY
PETALUMA-12:15pm CLOVERDALE-12:15pm
Veteran's Mem. Bldg.-1094 Petaluma Blvd. S. Grapevine Restaurant

101 & South St.

FRIDAY
SEBAST()POL-12:15pm

Veteran's Memorial Bldg.-282High St.

This bulletin is sponsored by the following Rotarian:

**NOTICE**

IF YOUR NAME APPEARS IN

THIS BOX, YOU WILL BE CHARGED
$25.00, UNLESS YOU'VE MADE

ARRANGEMENTS WITH NANCIE MIKA,
OTHERWISE $90.00 PER MONTH.
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SANTA ROSA SUNRISE
MORNING STAR

Rotary Club of Santa Rosa Sunrise
Rotary International District #5130

Chartered June 30,1986
Meets every Thursday 7:15am

at The Doubletree Hotel
3555 Round Barn Blvd.

"Be a Friend"

William H. Huntley
Rotary International
President

"PLANt the CEED

for Success "
John Strong
District #5130

District Governor

"You Make it Happen "

Dan Davis

S.R. Sunrise Rotary
Club President
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EDITOR:

PUBLISHER:

October 13, 1994

Terry Cheney
Nancie Mika

-"Y
FAX: 579-1655

FOUNDATION FACTS
By Stan Walker

Your District 5130 Foundation Dinner with hosted wine tasting will
be held on Saturday, November 19th at Silverado Country Club in
Napa. Cost for wine tasting and dinner is $50.00 per person.

Stay overnight on the "Silverado Golf and Tennis Package" with a
round of golf and free tennis included for $99.00 per night!

DON'T MISS OUT ON THE FUN ... we already have paid
reservations for fourteen and tee times for eight early Saturday
afternoon. Dinner is limited to the first 450 people who register, so
don't wait too long.

"The best public speaker in the entire Rotary world," past Rotary
International President Cliff Dochterman, is the keynote speaker. He
is funny, inspirational and weaves a great story.

Remember, raffle tickets are $10.00 a piece and your contribution is
applied to your Paul Harris Sustaining Membership, plus the Club is
still adding $50.00 to every $100.00 contributed by you. Make this
year's $100.00 contribution to your Paul Harris Fellowship and get
10 raffle tickets and $50.00 from Sunrise Rotary!

See you at Silverado!!



RECOG .ION CORNER . . .

President Dan showed PAST PRESIDENT NANCY the same

consideration for her now that her daughter is 13 years old.
Prez Dan fessed up that his assistant, Paula, picked out Nancy's
gift - a tube of Preparation H! Supposedly, Paula knows what it's
like to raise a teenage girl! The questions is: which end of the child
should Nancy use the PH on?

EVE NIGHSWONGER celebrated her birthday without wearing the
Club's famous colors! Better late than never - $15. Eve also joined
in the fun in Yosemite and when asked about bringing essential
equipment, she stated she did - a man; equiped with VCR & TV.
$10

MIKE SASS' birthday gift was a set of spurs. . . We didn't
ask who got them for him, what they were for or who was supposed
to wear them. Sometimes things are better left not asked. $15

Past President GARY DOOLITTLE was also present at the
Yosemite camp out with his essential equipment - propane powered
BBQ, lantern, etc. $15. Gary to celebrate Carol's upcoming
birthday too (rumor has it he's looking to buy her a set of spurs!) $15

ANNOUNCEMENTS

Purchase your ticket to the 11/2/94 Symposium
luncheon meeting at the Veterans Memorial Auditorium
from Steve Beckwith. Cost: $15.00

RFL tickets sold this week must be turned in to Kent

Seegmiller by 7:15 a.m. next Thursday to be included
in the drawing.



JCOREBOilla)
—TEAMS — W

49'ERS 2

BRONCOS 2

RAIDERS 2

LIONS 3

BEARS 4

BUCCANEERS 3

STEELERS 6

CHIEFS 2

L

4

4

4

3

2

3

0

4

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

33

33

33

50

67

50

100

33

Date: 10/13/94

TOTAL

SALES:

$18,150

GOAL:

$18,000

This week's MVP's: Nancy Aita $430
Dan Lambert $310
Albert Handelman $160
Frank Cercone $140
Del Raby $120

INDIVIDUAL STAIVDIIVGS (TOP 10 IN SALES!)
1. Nancy Aita $ 1400 6. Eric Van Cleave $ 530
2. Dan Lambert $ 920 7. Steve Davis $ 500

3. Albert Handelman $ 670 8. Archie Julian $ 480

4. Art King $ 580 8. Stan Walker $ 480
5. John Dolinsek $ 540 9. Al Abramson $ 460



The Santa Rosa Sunrise

RFL
ROTARY FUNDING LEAGUE

- 49 ERS —

(Council on Aging)
Captain: Stan Walker

Kent SeegmiUer
Gary Jensen
Jerry Johnson

Eve Nighswonger
Russ McCraeken

Carl Jacobson

- RAIDERS -
(World Community Srvice)

Captain: Randy Seelye

Tom Eakin

Leroy Carlenzoli
Vicki Lockner

Bob Scott

Dave Lorenzen

Wild Card

- BEARS -

(Child Abuse Recovery)
Captain: Pete Treleaven

Carol Estes

Bob Kinglsey
Pat Solar

Dan Davis

Del Raby
Eric Van Cleave

-STEELERS-
(Special Olympics)

Captain: Albert Handelman

Mike Sass

Steve Davis

Shauna Lorenzen

Terry Cheney
John Jones

John Dolinsek

- BRONCOS -
(Quad Club - S.O.S.)
Captain: Steve Beckwith

Steve Olsen

Steve Herron

Russ Lockner

Mary Russell
Art King
Archie Julian

- LIONS -
(Education Scholarships)

Captain: Dale Zumfelde

Frank Cercone

AI Abramson

Riki Intner

Ken Coker

Gary Doolittle
Jeff Young

- BUCCANEERS -

(SRKSEP..Kagoshima)
Captain: Dan Lambert

Gary Bayless
Larry Martin
Nancy Aita

Rick Franke

Gregg Dobbins
Bob Jarvis

- CHIEFS -
(Face to Face)

Captain: Nancie Mika

Jo Gennuso

Bruce Reyes
Warren Smith

John Watson

Bill Anderson

Rolf Wessman



Let's see how well you £001 ball
fans did on this quiz!

Definitions Answers

1. 747's 1. Jets

2. Stupid Sunhather 2. Redskins

3. A Wise Sunhather 3. Browns

4. One Dollar for Corn 4. Buccaneers

5. Midnight Snackers 5. Raiders

6. Rulers 6. Vikings
7. Uncle's Spouse in the Army 7. Giants

8. Peter & Paul 8. Saints

9. Ewe's Mate 9. Rams

10 Half Bovine-Half Man 10. Cowboys

11 Marine Bird 11. Seahawks

12 Loaders 12. Packers

13 Seven-Squared 13. 49'ers

14 Indian's Leader 14. Chiefs

15 Credit Card User 15. Chargers

16 Henry's First Compact 16. Falcons

17 A Girl's Toy + A Fish's Arm . 17. Dolphins
18 Lubricators 18. Oilers

19 American Foregathers 19. Patriots

20 Fundamental Laws 20. Cardinals

21 lOU's 21. Bills

22 Six Shooters 22. Colts

23 Thieves 23. Steelers

24 Streakers 24. Bears

25 King of Beasts 25. Lions

26 Tigers 26. Bengals
27 U.S. Bird . 27. Eagles
28 Equine Goes Wild 28. Broncos

Congratulations if you scored 100%!!



SANTA ROSA SUNRISE ROTARY CLUB

CALENDAR OF EVENTS

OCTOBER - "VOCATIONAL SERVICES MONTH"

11 Tuesday Board Meeting (Davis' Office - 5:30 pm)
14 Friday Fall Fund Raiser
27 Thursday Association Meeting

NOVEMBER - "ROTARY FOUNDATION MONTH"

Tuesday Fireside
Wednesday Meeting Change - 12 noon Vet's BIdg.
Tuesday Board Meeting (Davis' Office - 5:30 pm)
Saturday Foundation Dinner - Silverado
Thursday Dark - Thanksgiving

01

02

08

19

24

DECEMBER

09 Friday Salvation Army Bell Ringing
12 Monday Holiday Party
13 Tuesday Board Meeting (Davis' Office - 5:30 pm)
29 Thursday Association Meeting

UPCOMING PROGRAMS
Russ McCracken - Program Chairperson

October 20

October 27

November 2

(Wednesday)

RAFFLE DRAWING

RUBEN ARMENINA

- SSU President

EMPLOYMENT OF THE DISABLED

- Meet at SR Veterans BIdg.
12:00 noon.



SUNKISfcHO™ RY CLUB - N ;MBERSHIP FOSTER

Last First Spouse Home t Work * Classiiication

Abramson * Al • 576-8163 546-9220 Executive Gifts

Aita' Nancy+ Bob 823-9139 575-3115 Insurance - Health

Anderson Bill Robyn 525-0500 525-8200 Law - Personal Injury
Bayless Gary Lynda 542-6102 527-7300 Jewelery Design & Manufacture

Beckwith Steve Sally 538-9011 544-6942 Real Estate Appraisal

Carlenzoli' Leroy. Carol 542-8964 542-6465 Civil Engineer
Cercone Frank Jan 526-9852 542-1644 Dentist-Orthodontics

Cheney Terry Jerry 544-1099 527-5555 Human Resources

Coker Ken 527-0880 525-5600 Architecture

Davis" Dan Susan 527-0724 545-7010 Law - Business

Davis Steve Rita 525-9306 575-9595 Dentistry - (Additional Active)
Dobbin Grogg Jan 579-0656 5790554 Investment Advisor

Dolinsek John • Kathy 546-7306 544-5493 Insurance - Life/Disability
Doolitlle Gary i Carolyn - 545-9354 546-0825 Attorney Services
Eakin Tom Joanne 579-5734 829-4600 Food Processing
Estes Carol 544-0119 631-6868/800 Mortgage - Mortgage Sales
Finch Buster t Marilyn 538-2671 527-5555 Honorary Member
Franke" Rick Judy 538-2451 526-3303 Dentistry
Gennuso Jo 576-0542 526-5444 Corporate Travel

Handelman' Albert Paula 838-7779 528-2882 Law-Estate Planning
Herron Steve 544-1860 524-3102 Banking
Intner RiW + Bob. 539-4829 526-3141 Marriage-Family Counseling
Jacobson' Carl i Judy » 837-8200 578-2370 Engineering-Consulting
Jarvis Bob 523-2854 575-1198 Maxillofacial Surgery
Jensen Gary Linda 546-5217 577-8202 Furniture Rental

Johnson Jerry 573-4840 573-4840 Banking/Commercial Loans
Jones John • Ardys 526-5001 546-0272 CPABusiness Planning
Julian Archie • Susan 433-6256 546-7822 Equipment Leasing
King Art Irene 539-5980 5270800 CPA-Accounting
Kingsley" Robert Jeanne 575-4719 523-9609 Mortgage-Loans
Lambert Dan • Kay 539-7294 528-7711 Computer Systems
Lockner Russell 526-3775 544-4133 Real Estate Commercial

Lockner Vicki 544-1593 528-5371 Elementary Education

Lorenzen Dave i Shauna 526-1107 577-0707 Radio

Lorenzen" Shauna Dave 526-1107 543-0172 Radio Broadcasting-Management

Martin Larry Laura 887-2606 526-2922 Travel

McCracken Russ Deborah 538-2806 538-0868 Cyclery-Retail
Mika Nancie Mark 546-7364 524-4200 Law-Products Lability
NiQhswonger Eve 584-3912 546-3465 Florist

Olsen Steve Lynn 546-3973 578-6033 Law-Domestic Relations

Manufacturing-FurnitureOwles" Steve Cathy 528-1484 573-3818

Raby Delbert • Harriett i 838-6701 Senior Active

Reyos Bruce - 5380793 523-2310 Chiropractic
Russell Mary 539-3203 524-2000 Fund Development
Sass Mike Tracy 526-1965 523-1987 Construction-Residential

Scott Robert Kathy 539-4341 544-5800 Business Forms

SeegmiUer Kent - Joan 579-0161 Past Service

Seolye Randy 528-2149 526-8585 Newspaper Publishing
Smith Warren • Wendy 542-8108 245-4436/510 Geotherma! Energy
Solar Patricia Richard 838-3928 528-9200 Banking-Commercial
Treleaven Peter. Marie < 53B-9190 524-1024 Securities

Van Cleave Eric t Lori 823-6601 838-9822 Mortgage-Lending
Voyles John 869-2664 524-1999 Prepress
Walker Stan t Valen 525-0152 586-1054 Construction-Commercial

Watson John Doris 573-0433 823-8333 Property Management
Wessman Rolf 578-0230 578-0230 Computer Services
Young Jeff Karen 578-7746 579-5200 Insurance-Casualty
Zager Hank- Dotty 544-0579 Honorary Member
Zumfolde Dale Shirley 538-8055 538-8055 Architecture-Residential

•Board M ember i Paul Harris Fellow



Sonoma County Make-Up Locations

MONDAY
WEST SANTA ROSA-12:15pm
Los Roblcs-Clcvcland & Edwards

HEALDSBURG-12:00pm
Masonic Temple-Plaza & Center

TUESDAY
\VINDSOR-7:15am SANTA ROSA EAST-12:15pm
Windsor Bowl-8801 Condc Ln. Flamingo Holcl-4lh & Farmers Lane

ROHNERT PARK/COTATI-7:15am GUERNEVILLE-6:30pm
Red Lion Inn-1 Red Lion Dr. Norlhwoods Restaurant-Hwy. 116

WEDNESDAY
SANTA ROSA-12:10pm PETALUMA VALLEY-12:15pm
Flamingo Hotcl-4th & Farmers Ln. Adobe Creek Golf Club-Frates Rd.

SONOMA VALLEY-12:15pm
Sonoma Golf & Country Club-1770Arnold Dr.

THURSDAY
PETALUMA-12:15pm CLOVERDALE-12:15pm
Veteran's Mem. BIdg.-1094 Petaluma Blvd. S. Grapevine Restaurant

101 & South St.

FRIDAY
SEBASTOPOL-12:15pm

Veteran's Memorial Bldg.-282 High St.

This bulletin is sponsored by the following Rotarian:
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SANTA ROSA SUNRISE
MORNING STAR

Rotary Club of Santa Rosa Sunrise
Rotary International District #5130

Chartered June 30,1986
Meets every Thursday 7:15am

at The Doubletree Hotel
3555 Round Barn Blvd.

"Be a Friend"

William H. Huntley
Rotary International
President

"PLANt the CEED

for Success "
John Strong
District #5130
District Governor
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MYSTERY ROTARIAN
By Russ Lockner

o Bronx Bomber

o Distaff Debutante

She was born in New York but became a "valley girl" at
the age of nine. Graduated from high school without going to
any classes (she was too busy hanging out with her boyfriend).
Had a brief career as a model after winning a beauty contest in
Nevada. Decided that being a movie actress was too demanding
so back to college for an MRS degree (took her 8 years; five for
the course work and three to get someone to accept her proposal
for marriage).

Took her new hubby (by the ear) and her spanish/english
dictionary and zoomed off to Spain for 14 months. They
travelled through Europe camping in a hippie-van. Rumor has
it they made more money smuggling "controlled" products than
they have in the ensuing years of fruitful labor.

Back to California where she waited tables in class

establishments like Taco Bell and MacDonalds. Opened a
children's clothing store (by this time she had seven kids so this
was a way to clothe them) but just hated the public so the store
had to go. You know her as a super salesperson whose hobbies
are working out at the gym, kids and reading trashy novels.

Who is she?



RECOG ION CORNER . . .

Light recognition this week, but President Dan still managed to get
the following in:

JOHN JONES will celebrate his birthday bass fishing. He's planning
on using the club colors as he sez their perfect for attracting bass! $15.

JOHN VOYLES is deemed our very own Lobbyist - he made a recent trip
to the Halls of Congress! $20.

PAT SOLAR just now being recognized by the press for her new job at
Glendale Federal - 5 months later. $15.

RECAP OF RFL RESULTS

Through your efforts, our Club raised a grand total of:

$20,370!!

Congratulations to all of you who have helped make this our
most successful fundraising eventll Congratulations to the
winners of the raffle:

Third Place Prize: BENEDETTI TIRE SERVICE

Second Prize: BILL FISCHER
First Prize: Our own, DALE ZUMFELDEI

President Dan presented each of the following organizations
with a check for $1,500:

Council on Aging Special Olympics
Memorial Schlarship Fund Child Abuse Recovery
World Community Services SRKSEP
Face-to-Face Rotary QUAD Committee

1st Place weekly MVP's received $50 to their Paul Harris:

Wk 1: Eric Van Cleave Wk 4

Wk 2: Al Abramson Wk 5
Wk 3: Gary Doolittle Wk 6

Archie Julian

Nancy Aita
Nancy Aita



RECAP OF RFL RESULTS CONTINUED

Special thanks to our Team Captains: Peter Treleaven, Steve
Beckwith, Dan Lambert, Dale Zumfelde, Randy Seelye, Nancie
Mika, Stan Walker, Albert Handelman.

2nd Place weekly MVP's received $10 Dan-D Dollars:
Wk 1: Jerry Johnson Wk 4: Pat Solar
Wk 2: Nancy Aita Wk 5: Dan Lambert
Wk 3: Jeff Young Wk 6: Dan Lambert

3rd, 4th. 5th Place weekly MVP's received $5 Dan-D Dollars:
Wk 1: Dan Lambert, Bob Kingsley, Albert Handelman
Wk 2: John Dolinsek, Steve Herron, Jeff Young
Wk 3: Eric Van Cleave, Al Abramson, Albert Handelman
Wk 4: John Voyles, Mike Sass, Stan Walker
Wk 5: Art King, John Dolinsek, Eve Nighswonger
Wk 6: Albert Handelman, Frank Cercone, Del Raby

Winning Team Members received $50 to their Paul Harris:
Albert Handelman, Terry Cheney, Steve Davis, John Jones, John
Dolinsek, Mike Sass, Shauna Lorenzen

Top 10 Salespeople and those that sold 30+ tickets:
Carl Jacobson, Jerry Johnson, Eve Nighswonger, Kent SeegmiUer,
Stan Walker, Dan Davis, Bob Kingsley, Del Raby, Pat Solar, Peter
Treleaven, Eric Van Cleave, Steve Herron, Archie Julian, Art King,
Nancy Aita, Bob Jarvis, Dan Lambert, Bill Anderson, Jo Gennuso,
Nancie Mika, Al Abramson, Frank Cercone, Ken Coker, Riki Intner,
Jeff Young, Vicki Lockner, Randy Seelye, John Voyles, Terry
Cheney, Steve Davis, John Dolinsek, Albert Handelman, John
Jones, Shauna Lorenzen, Mike Sass.

Special thanks to Shauna for your extra effort in this eventl

The MVP Award goes to: Who else but Nancy Aital

Thanks go to the following members for their efforts on the Fund
Development Team: Nancy Aita, Russ Lockner, Dave Lorenzen,
Steve Owles, Carl Jacobson, Kent SeegmiUer, Dan Lambert, and
John Voyles.



SANTA ROSA SUNRISE ROTARY CLUB

CALENDAR OF EVENTS

OCTOBER - "VOCATIONAL SERVICES MONTH'

11 Tuesday Board Meeting {Davis' Office - 5:30 pm)
20 Thursday Fall Fund Raiser

27 Thursday Association Meeting

NOVEMBEFI - "ROTARY FOUNDATION MONTH"

01 Tuesday Fireside

02 Wednesday Meeting Change - 12 noon Vet's BIdg.
08 Tuesday Board Meeting (Davis' Office - 5:30 pm)
19 Saturday Foundation Dinner - Silverado

24 Thursday Dark - Thanksgiving

DECEMBER

09 Friday Salvation Army Bell Ringing
12 Monday Holiday Party
13 Tuesday Board Meeting (Davis' Office - 5:30 pm)
29 Thursday Association Meeting

UPCOMING PROGRAMS
Russ McCracken - Program Chairperson

OCTOBER 27 RUBEN ARMENINA

- SSU President

NOVEMBER 2 EMPLOYMENT OF THE DISABLED

(Wednesday) - Meet at SR Veterans BIdg.
12:00 noon.



SUNRISE ROTARY CLUB - MEMBERSHIP ROSTER

Last First Spouse Home 9 Work*

Abramson' Al , 576-8163 546-9220

Aita* Nancy • Bob 823-9139 575-3115

Anderson Bill Robyn 525-0500 525-8200

Bayless Gary Lynda 542-6102 527-7300

Beckwith Steve Sally 538-9011 544-6942

Carlenzoli" Leroy i Carol 542-8964 542-6465

Cercone Frank Jan 526-9852 542-1644

Cheney Terry Jerry 544-1099 527-5555

Coker Ken 527-0880 525-5600

Davis' Dan Susan 527-0724 545-7010

Davis Steve Rita 525-9306 575-9595

Dobbin Gregg Jan 579-0656 579-0554

Dolinsek John • Kathy 546-7306 544-5493

Doolmle Gary i Carolyn . 545-9354 546-0825

Eakin Tom Joanne 579-5734 829-4600

Estes Carol 544-0119 631-6868/800

Finch Buster < Marilyn 538-2671 527-5555

Franke' Rick Judy 538-2461 526-3303

Gennuso Jo 576-0542 526-5444

Handelman' Albert Paula 838-7779 528-2882

Herron Stevo 544-1860 524-3102

Intner Riki • Bob i 539-4829 526-3141

Jacobson" Carl i Judy I 837-8200 578-2370

Jar vis Bob 523-2854 575-1198

Jensen Gary Linda 546-5217 577-8202

Johnson Jerry 573-4840 573-4840

Jones John i Ardys 526-5001 5460272

Julian Archie • Susan 433-6256 546-7822

King Art Irene 539-5980 527-0800

Kingsley' Robert Joanne 575-4719 523-9609

Lambort Dan • Kay 539-7294 528-7711

Lockner Russell 526-3775 544-4133

Lockner Vicki 544-1593 528-5371

Lorenzen Dave i Shauna 526-1107 577-0707

Lorenzen' Shauna Dave 526-1107 543-0172

Martin Larry Laura 887-2606 526-2922

McCracken Russ Deborah 538-2806 538-0868

Mika Nancie Mark 546-7364 524-4200

NiQhswonger Eve 584-3912 546-3465

Olsen Steve Lynn 546-3973 578-6033

Owles' Steve Cathy 528-1484 573-3818

Raby Delbert • Harriett i 838-6701

Reyes Bruce t 538-0793 523-2310

Russell Mary 539-3203 524-2000

Sass Mike Tracy 526-1965 523-1987

Scott Robert Kathy 539-4341 544-5800

SeegmiUer Kent • Joan 579-0161

Seelye Randy 528-2149 526-8585

Smith Warron t Wendy 542-8108 245-4436/510

Solar Patricia Richard 838-3928 528-9200

Treleaven Peter > Marie • 538-9190 524-1024

Van Cleave Eric i Lori 823-6601 838-9822

Voyles John 869-2664 524-1999

Walker Stan i Valeri 525-0152 5B6-1054

Watson John Dons 573-0433 823-8333

Wessman Rolf 578-0230 578-0230

Young Jell Karen 578-7746 579-5200

Zager Hank. Dotty 544-0579

Zumlelde Dale Shirley 538-8055 538-8055

"Board Member i Paul Harris Fe

Classn.. ..ion

Executive Gifts

Insurance - Health

Law - Personal Injury
Jewelery DesiQn & Manufacture

Real Estate Appraisal

Civil Engineer
Dentist-Orthodontics

Human Resources

Architecture

Law - Business

Dentistry - (Additional Active)

Investment Advisor

Insurance - Life/Disability

Attorney Services
Food Processing

Mortgage - Mortgage Sales

Honorary Member

Dentistry
Corporate Travel

Law-Estate Planning

Banking
Marriage-Family Counseling
Engineering-Consulting

Maxillofacial Surgery
Furniture Rental

Banking/Commercial Loans

CPA-Business Planning

Equipment Leasing
CPA-Accounting

Mortgage-loans
Computer Systems

Real Estate-Commercial

Elementary Education (
Radio

Radio Broadcasting-Management

Travel

Cyclery-Retail

Law-Products Liability
Florist

Law-Domestic Relations

Manufactunng-Furniture

Senior Active

Chiropractic
Fund Development

Construction-Residential

Business Forms

Past Service

Newspaper Publishing

Geothermal Energy

Banking-Commercial
Securities

Mortgage-Lending

Prepress

Construction-Commercial

Property Management
Computer Services
Insurance-Casualty

Honorary Member

Architecture-Residential



Sonoma County Make-Up Locations

MONDAY
WEST SANTA ROSA-12:15pm
Los Roblcs-Clevcland & Edwards

IIEALDSBUR(M2:00pm
Masonic Temple-Plaza & Center

TUESDAY
WINDSOR-7:15am SANTA ROSA EAST-12:15pm
Windsor Bowl-8801 Conde Ln. Flamingo Hotcl-4th & Farmers Lane

ROHNERT PARK/COTATI-7:15am GUERNEVlLLE-6:30pm
Red Lion Inn-1 Red Lion Dr. Northwoods Restauranl-Hwy. 116

WEDNESDAY
SANTA ROSA-12:10pm PETALUMA VALLEY-12:15pm
Flamingo Hotel-4ih & Farmers Ln. Adobe Creek Golf Club-Frates Rd.

SONOMA VALLEY-12:15pm
Sonoma Golf & Country Club-1770Arnold Dr.

THURSDAY
PETALUMA-12:l5pm CLOVERDALE-12:15pm
Veteran's Mem. BIdg.-1094 Pctaluma Blvd.S. Grapevine Restaurant

101 & South St.

FRIDAY
SEBASTOPOL-12:15pm

Veteran's Memorial Bldg.-282 High St.

This bulletin is sponsored by the following Rotarian:
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ANNOUNCEMENTS

THE FIFTIETH: A CELEBRATORY
MOUNTAIN BIKE RIDE

To commemorate a birthday, join Russ McCracken and
John Dolinsek on a 20 mile (3-4 hour) bike ride through
Annadel State Park. Meet at 9:00 a.m. at Rincon Cyclery
on Saturday, November 19.

FOUNDATION DINNER
Those of you who aren't going on the above noted bike
ride should consider going to the Foundation Dinner on
Saturday, November 19 at the Silverado Country Club.
The dinner, with hosted wine tasting, costs $50.00 per
person and you can take advantage of the Silverado Goll
and Tennis Package for $99 per night! See Stan Walker.

GROUP STUDY EXCHANGE

Team members are still being sought for the Group
Study Exchange Brazil trip. Application deadline is
November 14. See Jo Gennuso for details.

WINE TASTING EXCURSION

Randy Seelye has tickets ($12.00 each) for a wine
tasting event to occur on November 3.

FIRESIDE

The next fireside will be held on Tuesday, November 1,
7:30 p.m. at Gregg Dobbin's home. Red Badges strongly
encouraged to attend.



RECOG "ION CORNER . . .

KENT SEEGMILLER's wife is thrilled thai he is finally
gainfully employed! Kent didn't say he was (lirilled . . .
maybe he found working with power tools wasn't his niche.
Rumor has it that Kent also sold his house - $25.

WARREN SMITH won't be celebrating Wendy's birthday
at Gregg's fireside, as he's probably planning one of his
own for Wendy. $15.

PAT SOLAR planning a birthday. She has it all worked
out; husband will cook dinner and take her on a bike ride.

$15.

RIKI INTNER and Bob celebrate 28 years of marriage (to
each other). $15.

DALE ZUMFELDE shares his good fortune (from
winning first prize in our raffle and only bought one
ticket) by designating a $250 donation to a hospital in
Croatia. Thanks Dale and we're sure the hospital will
appreciate your generous gift as well!

SUNSHINE REPORT

Our Club's condolences to Vicki Lockner on the passing
of her mother.



HOW DO YOU KNOW WHEN

YOU ARE OLD?

1. When you are complaining about Rap music to your friends
and you realize you sound just like your father complaining
about Rock and Roll.

2. When the radio station you like to listen to just put up a
billboard advertising that they are the best Oldies station
on the air.

3. When the bag boy at the super market calls you "Ma'am".

4. When an "all nighter" means a red eye flight.

5. When you look at your parents and they don't look that old.

6. When you look at the kids buying beer and they look like
babies.

7. When your child looks up from his/her social studies book
and asks you if you voted for President Lincoln.

8. When you get out of the swimming pool on a hot day and

immediately put on a long T-Shirt.

9. When the stuff the President of the United States talks

about from his college days is the same stuff you talk
about.

10. When you find out that the things you learned in Political
Science are now taught in History.



SANTA ROSA SUNRISE ROTARY CLUB

CALENDAR OF EVENTS

NOVEMBER - "ROTARY FOUNDATION MONTH"

01 Tuesday Fireside

02 Wednesday Meeting Change - 12 noon Vet's BIdg.
08 Tuesday Board Meeting (Davis' Office - 5:30 pm)
19 Saturday Foundation Dinner - Silverado

24 Thursday Dark - Thanksgiving

DECEMBER

09 Friday Salvation Army Bell Ringing
12 Monday Holiday Party
13 Tuesday Board Meeting (Davis' Office - 5:30 pm)
29 Thursday Association Meeting

JANUARY - "ROTARY AWARENESS MONTH"

10 Tuesday Board Meeting (Davis' Office - 5:30 pm)
05 Thursday Assembly Meeting
26 Thursday Association Meeting

UPCOMING PROGRAMS
Russ McCracken - Program Chairperson

NOVEMBER 2 EMPLOYMENT OF THE DISABLED

(Wednesday) - Meet at SR Veterans BIdg.
12:00 noon.

NOVEMBER 10 JOHN STRONG
- District Governor

NOVEMBER 17 DR. EARLE ROBINSON

NOVEMBER 24 DARK - THANKSGIVING



SUNRISE ROIARY CLUB Ml Mill RSHIP BOSII It
Last First Spouse Home * Woik I Cl8SSill< ftHOn

Abramson' Al l 5/60163 ' 546 9220 1 xecutive Gills

Aila' Nancy • Bob U2.1 9139 5/6 31 15 Insurance Health

Anderson Dill Robyn 525 0500 625 0200 law Personal Iniury

Daviess Gary Lynda 54? 6102 62/ 7300 Jewelery Design & Manul-n ture

Beckwith Sieve Sally 530 9011 544 6942 Real 1 state Appraisal

Carlen/oli" 1 eioy i Carol 542 8964 54 2 6466 Civil Engineer

Cercone Frank Jan 626 9052 542 1644 Dentist Orthodontics

Cheney Terry Jerry 544 1099 62/5555 Human Rcsouices

Coker Ken 52/ 0880 525-5600 Architecture

Davis' Dan Susan 52/0724 545-/010 Law Business

Davis Steve Rita 525 9306 575 9595 Denlistry (Additional Active!

Dobbin Gregg Jan 5/90656 6790564 Investment Advisor

Dolinsek John i Kathy 546 7306 544-5493 Insurance • Life/Disability

Dooliltle Gary 1 Carolyn • 545-9354 5460025 Attorney Services

Eakin Tom Joanne 579 5/34 029-4600 Food Processing

Esles Carol 544 0119 631 6868/800 Mortgage Mortgage Sales

Finch Buster i Marilyn 538 2671 527-5665 Honorary Member

Tranki'' Rick Judy 530 2451 526-3303 Dentistry

Gennuso Jo 576 0642 526-5444 Corporate Travel

Handelman" Albert Paula 838 7779 528 2802 Law Estato Planning

Hen on Steve 644 1860 524-3102 Banking

Inlnei Riki i Bob i 539 4829 526-3141 Marriage-Family Counseling

Jacobson* Carl i Judy > 03/8200 578-2370 Engineering Consuiting

Jar vis Bob 623 2054 675-1190 Maxillofacial Suryory

Jensen Gary Linda 546 521/ 57/8202 Eurnituic Rental

Johnson Jerry 6734840 573-4840 Banking/Commcicial Loans

Jones John i Ar dy; 526 5001 54602/2 CPA Business Planning

Julian Archie • Susan 433 6256 546-/022 Equipment Leasing

Kino Alt Irene 539 5980 52/0800 CPA-Accountmg

Kingsley' Robert Jeanne 575 4/19 523 9609 Mortgage loans

Lambeit Dan . Kay 539 /294 628-7/1 1 Computer Systems

Lockner Russell 526 37/5 544-4133 Real Estate Commercial

Lockner Vicki 544 1693 528 5371 Elementary Education

Lorenzen Dave i Shauna 526-1107 5/7-0/07 Radio

Loren/en" Shauna Dave 526-110/ 543 01 12 Radio Broadcasting Management

Martin Larry Laura 007 2606 626-2922 1 ravel

McCracken Russ Deborah 538 2806 538-0068 Cyclery Retail

Mika Nancie Mark 546 7364 524-4200 Law-Products liability

Nighswonger Eve 584 3912 5463465 Florist

Olsen Steve Lynn 546 39/3 6/8-6033 law Domestic Relations

Owlos' Steve Cathy 528 1484 573-3818 Manulacturing Furniture

Raby Delberl i Harriett • 838 6701 Senior Active

Reyes llruce • 538 0793 523 2310 Chiropractic

Russell Mmy 639 3203 524 2000 Fund Development

Sass Mike Tracy 526 1965 523 1907 Construction Residential

Scon Robert Kathy 539 4341 544-5000 Business Forms

SeegmiUer Kent i Joan 5/9 0161 Past Service

Seelye Randy 528 2149 ' 526 0505 Newspaper Publishing

Smilh Warren • Wendy 542 8108 245 44.16/510 Geotheimal Energy

Solar Patricia Richard 830 3920 628 9200 Banking Commercial

SecuritiesTreleaven Peter • Marie • 538 9190 524 1024

Van Cleave Eric ' Lon 823 6601 830 9022 Mortgage 1 ending

Voyles John 069 2664 524-1999 Prepress

Walker Stan i Valen 525 0152 586-1054 Construction Commercial

Walson John Doris 573 0433 823 8333 Properly Management

Wessman Roll 678 0230 578-0230 Computer Services

Young Jell Karen 578 7/46 5795200 Insurance Casualty

Zager Hank • Dotty 544 05/9 Honorary Member

Zumlelde Dale - Shirley 638-8055 538-8055 Architecture Residential

•lln.ir.l f. '•mho i Paul Harris 1 illow



Sonoma County Make-Up Locations

MONDAY
WEST SANTA ROSA-12:15pm
Los Roblcs-Cleveland & Edwards

IIEALDSBURG-12:00pm
Masonic Tcmplc-Plaza & Center

WINDSOR-7:15am

Windsor Bowl-8801 Condc Ln.

TUESDAY
SANTA ROSA EAST-12:15pm

Flamingo Hotel-4th & Farmers Lane

ROHNERT PARK/COTATI-7:15am

Red Lion lnn-1 Red Lion Dr.

GUERNEVILLE-6:30pm
Northwoods Restaurant-Hwv. 116

WEDNESDAY
SANTA ROSA-12:10pm PETALUMA VALLEY-12:15pm
FlamingoHotel-4th & Farmers Ln. Adobe Creek Golf Club-Fratcs Rd.

SONOMA VALLEY-12:15pm
Sonoma Golf & Country Club-1770 Arnold Dr.

•

THURSDAY
PETALUMA-12:15pm CLOVERDALE-12:15pm
Veteran's Mem. Bldg.-1094 Petaluma Blvd. S. Grapevine Restaurant

101 & South St.

FRIDAY
SEBASTOPOL-12:15pm

Veteran's Memorial Bldg.-282 High St.

This bulletin is sponsored by the following Rotarian:
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